

BID TABULATION: JANUARY 15, 2021
 PROJECT: Ogden Riverbank Erosion EWP

Schedule 1													
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CEB		Condie		Skyview Exc		Strong		Wardell	
				Non-Responsive	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Site Prep													
101	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonding/Insurance	1	LS		\$60,300.00	\$60,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	8550	\$8,550.00	
102	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	500	\$500.00	
103	UDOT Right-of-Way Encroachment Permit	1	LS		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	750	\$750.00	
104	Land and Easements (Construction)	1	LS		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1500	\$1,500.00	
105	Construction Survey / Stakeout	1	LS		\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	1500	\$1,500.00	
106	Construction Access and Repair	1	LS		\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	2500	\$2,500.00	
107	Chain Link Construction Fencing	170	LF		\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	35	\$5,950.00	
108	Construction Staging Area	1	LS		\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	1800	\$1,800.00	
109	Tree Removal with Rootwad, Stockpile and Reuse	0	EA		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
110	Unclassified Haul Off and Disposal	9	CY		\$385.00	\$3,465.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	100	\$900.00	
Total						\$140,575.00		\$28,530.00		\$38,810.00		\$23,950.00	
SWPP and Care of Water													
111	Erosion Control and General BMPs, Furnish, Install, and Manage	1	LS		\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	750	\$750.00	
112	Care of Water, Furnish, Install, and Manage	1	LS		\$91,500.00	\$91,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	15000	\$15,000.00	
Total						\$104,700.00		\$35,000.00		\$16,100.00		\$15,750.00	
Bank Stabilization													
113	General Excavation and Stockpiling	166	CY		\$27.50	\$4,565.00	\$12.00	\$1,992.00	\$59.00	\$9,794.00	20	\$3,200.00	
114	Overexcavate and Backfill Native Alluvium	124	CY		\$27.50	\$3,410.00	\$30.00	\$3,720.00	\$62.00	\$7,688.00	30	\$3,720.00	
115	Salvage & Reinstall Boulder (Avg 36" B Axis)	0	Tons		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
116	Bank Terracing Boulder, Furnish and Install	238	Tons		\$129.00	\$30,702.00	\$100.00	\$23,800.00	\$125.00	\$29,750.00	135	\$32,130.00	
117	Anchor Boulders	0	Tons		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
118	Habitat Log w/ Rootwad (18" Diam.)	0	EA		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
119	Live Dormant Willow Staking	163	EA		\$36.00	\$5,868.00	\$30.00	\$4,890.00	\$12.00	\$1,956.00	35	\$5,705.00	
120	8 oz Non-Woven Filter Fabric	281	SY		\$10.00	\$2,810.00	\$5.00	\$1,405.00	\$11.00	\$3,091.00	4	\$1,124.00	
121	Erosion Control Blanket Type 1	203	SY		\$33.00	\$6,699.00	\$5.00	\$1,015.00	\$11.00	\$2,030.00	35	\$7,105.00	
122	Type 1 Seed Mix (Riparian)	0	Acre		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
123	Type 2 Seed Mix (Upland)	0.04	Acre		\$8,300.00	\$332.00	\$6,000.00	\$240.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	9000	\$360.00	
124	Hydromulch	0.04	Acre		\$20,100.00	\$804.00	\$6,000.00	\$240.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	12000	\$480.00	
125	Furnish & Install Topsoil	34	CY		\$107.00	\$3,638.00	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	80	\$2,720.00	
Total						\$58,828.00		\$38,152.00		\$57,859.00		\$56,664.00	
In-Channel Structures													
126	General Excavation and Stockpiling	0.0	CY		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
127	Overexcavate and Backfill Native Alluvium	0.0	CY		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
128	Riffle Crest Boulder, Furnish and Install	0	Tons		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
129	In-Channel Boulder, Furnish and Install	4.3	Tons		\$160.00	\$688.00	\$200.00	\$860.00	\$250.00	\$1,075.00	150	\$645.00	
130	Salvage and Install Riprap Core	0	CY		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
131	8 oz Non-Woven Filter Fabric	0	SY		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
Total						\$688.00		\$860.00		\$1,075.00		\$645.00	
Construction Costs Total Schedule 1:						\$304,791.00		\$102,542.00		\$113,844.00		\$97,009.00	

Schedule 2													
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CEB		Condie		Skyview Exc		Strong		Wardell	
				Non-Responsive	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Site Prep													
201	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonding/Insurance	1	LS		\$68,980.00	\$68,980.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	12485	\$12,485.00	
202	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	500	\$500.00	
203	UDOT Right-of-Way Encroachment Permit	1	LS		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	750	\$750.00	
204	Land and Easements (Construction)	1	LS		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1500	\$1,500.00	
205	Construction Survey / Stakeout	1	LS		\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	1500	\$1,500.00	
206	Construction Access and Repair	1	LS		\$49,900.00	\$49,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	2500	\$2,500.00	
207	Chain Link Construction Fencing	230	LF		\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$22.00	\$5,060.00	35	\$8,050.00	
208	Construction Staging Area	1	LS		\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1800	\$1,800.00	
209	Tree Removal with Rootwad, Stockpile and Reuse	0	EA		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
210	Unclassified Haul Off and Disposal	0	CY		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
Total						\$139,170.00		\$30,850.00		\$34,510.00		\$29,085.00	
SWPP and Care of Water													
211	Erosion Control and General BMPs, Furnish, Install, and Manage	1	LS		\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	750	\$750.00	
212	Care of Water, Furnish, Install, and Manage	1	LS		\$214,000.00	\$214,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	10000	\$10,000.00	
Total						\$226,600.00		\$35,000.00		\$16,100.00		\$10,750.00	
Bank Stabilization													
213	General Excavation and Stockpiling	317	CY		\$19.00	\$6,023.00	\$12.00	\$3,804.00	\$52.00	\$16,484.00	20	\$6,340.00	
214	Overexcavate and Backfill Native Alluvium	240	CY		\$19.00	\$4,560.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$62.00	\$14,880.00	30	\$7,200.00	
215	Salvage & Reinstall Boulder (Avg 36" B Axis)	212	TONS		\$47.00	\$9,964.00	\$25.00	\$5,300.00	\$76.00	\$16,112.00	35	\$7,420.00	
216	Bank Terracing Boulder, Furnish and Install	27	Tons		\$129.00	\$3,483.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$220.00	\$5,940.00	135	\$3,645.00	
217	Anchor Boulders	0	Tons		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
218	Habitat Log w/ Rootwad (18" Diam.)	0.00	EA		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
219	Live Dormant Willow Staking	146	EA		\$36.00	\$5,256.00	\$35.00	\$5,110.00	\$15.00	\$2,190.00	35	\$5,110.00	
220	8 oz Non-Woven Filter Fabric	577	SY		\$10.00	\$5,770.00	\$5.00	\$2,885.00	\$11.00	\$6,347.00	4	\$2,308.00	
221	Erosion Control Blanket Type 1	222	SY		\$33.50	\$7,437.00	\$5.00	\$1,110.00	\$10.00	\$2,220.00	35	\$7,770.00	
222	Type 1 Seed Mix (Riparian)	0	Acre		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
223	Type 2 Seed Mix (Upland)	0.05	Acre		\$8,300.00	\$415.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	9000	\$450.00	
224	Hydromulch	0.05	Acre		\$20,100.00	\$1,005.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	19000	\$950.00	
225	Furnish & Install Topsoil	37	CY		\$106.00	\$3,922.00	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	80	\$2,960.00	
Total						\$47,835.00		\$30,309.00		\$68,148.00		\$44,153.00	
In-Channel Structures													
226	General Excavation and Stockpiling	159.0	CY		\$18.00	\$3,021.00	\$12.00	\$1,908.00	\$65.00	\$10,335.00	30	\$4,770.00	
227	Overexcavate and Backfill Native Alluvium	193.0	CY		\$18.00	\$3,474.00	\$30.00	\$5,790.00	\$67.00	\$13,931.00	50	\$9,650.00	
228	Riffle Crest Boulder, Furnish and Install	346	Tons		\$129.00	\$44,634.00	\$95.00	\$32,870.00	\$87.00	\$30,102.00	135	\$46,710.00	
229	In-Channel Boulder, Furnish and Install	5.0	Tons		\$164.00	\$820.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	150	\$750.00	
230	Salvage and Install Riprap Core	218	CY		\$54.00	\$11,772.00	\$25.00	\$5,450.00	\$65.00	\$14,170.00	30	\$6,540.00	
231	8 oz Non-Woven Filter Fabric	0	SY		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
Total						\$63,914.00		\$46,518.00		\$67,963.00		\$68,420.00	
Construction Costs Total Schedule 2:						\$477,519.00		\$142,677.00		\$186,721.00		\$152,408.00	

Schedule 3													
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CEB		Condie		Skyview Exc		Strong		Wardell	
				Non-Responsive	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Site Prep													
301	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonding/Insurance	1	LS		\$68,380.00	\$68,380.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	11480	\$11,480.00	
302	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	500	\$500.00	
303	UDOT Right-of-Way Encroachment Permit	1	LS		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	750	\$750.00	
304	Land and Easements (Construction)	1	LS		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1500	\$1,500.00	
305	Construction Survey / Stakeout	1	LS		\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1500	\$1,500.00	
306	Construction Access and Repair	1	LS		\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2500	\$2,500.00	
307	Chain Link Construction Fencing	0	LF		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	
308	Construction Staging Area												